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Senator Ludwig asked:

Since Budget Estimates in June, 2014:
1. Have any reports, budget papers, statements, white papers or report-like documents printed for or by the department been pulped, put in storage, shredded or disposed of?
2. If so please give details; name of report, number of copies, cost of printing, who order the disposal, reason for disposal.

Answer:

1. Yes.


2. Storage
The Department contracts National Mailing & Marketing Pty Limited (NMM) for offsite management and storage of publications.

Since Budget Estimates in June 2014 to 31 August 2014, the following report-like documents went into storage:
• McClure Welfare Overview Report – A New System for Better Employment and Social Outcomes
• McClure Welfare Full Report – A New System for Better Employment and

Social Outcomes
• Evaluation of the Impact of Accreditation on the Delivery of Quality of Care and Quality of Life to Residents in Australia.

Disposal
Since Budget Estimates in June 2014 to 31 August 2014, the following report-like documents were no longer required and were recycled under the NMM contract:


Name of product Number
of copies

Who authorised disposal

Accommodation Choices for
Older Australians and their Families

1,663

The Senior Contract Manager in Communication and Media
Branch or an appropriate

delegate authorises disposal.

Relative Deprivation DSS
Clients

9

The Longitudinal Study of Australian Children 2009-2010
Annual Report

268


Senate Community Affairs Committee

ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

SOCIAL SERVICES PORTFOLIO

2014-15 Supplementary Estimates Hearings

Name of product Number of copies

Who authorised disposal

Australian Social Policy Journal series (various)

2,980
The Senior Contract Manager in

Communication and Media
Branch or an appropriate delegate authorises disposal.

Occasional Paper series 17,133
Social Policy Research Paper series (various)

8,492

Statistical Paper series (various) 2,578
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